JUDGING SCHEDULE

Belleville & District
Kennel Club

LS Belleville & District Kennel Club
% Friday, October 21, 2016

Saturday, October 22, 2016
Sunday, October 23, 2016

FIELD

WALLY DEVER ARENA
QUINTE SPORTS CENTRE

265 Cannifton Road, Belleville ON K8N 4V8

SUMMARY

Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.
Group 1 38 39 48 45
Group 2 25 28 34 32
Group 3 33 31 40 29
Group 4 32 30 35 28
Group 5 24 24 26 23
Group 6 27 27 38 36
Group 7 21 21 34 34

200 200 255 227
Baby Puppies 29 26
Sweepstakes - - 20 -

200 200 304 253

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, October 21, 2016 - Show #1 - Mr. Joe Lobb
Friday, October 21, 2016 - Show #2 - Mrs. Janet Lobb
Saturday, October 22, 2016 - Ms. Sue-Ellyn Rempel
Sunday, October 23, 2016 - Ms. Phyllis Pancel

Due to circumstances beyond our control, Belleville and District Kennel Club wishes to announce a change of venue
for our Conformation Shows. The Shows will be held in the same complex but in the Wally Dever Arena on the
south side of the Quinte Sports and Wellness Centre.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause to our participants but due to the pending arrival of a new AHL
team, the Yardmen Arena will be undergoing a massive renovation. This will not change the location for our trailer
parking.

Thank you for your understanding.
Patricia Hunt
B&DKC President
2016 Show Chair




FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. Joe Lobb
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Ret (Labrador)

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Havanese

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. Janet Lobb

8:00 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. Mike Jackman
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Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
PBGV

Whippet

Bloodhound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:30 a.m.
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7
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (W)
Norfolk Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-5-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-2-0

BEST IN SHOW JUDGING FOR SHOW #1 WILL
TAKE PLACE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE

COMPLETION OF ALL GROUP JUDGING FOR
SHOW #1. SHOW #2 WILL CONTINUE UPON THE
COMPLETION OF BEST IN SHOW #1.




FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. Joe Lobb 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizlsa 0-1-0-0
3:00 pm. 2 Bulldog 0-0-0-2 1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-0-1 11 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-3-3
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
4 French Bulldog 0-3-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-3-1
3 Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0 3:00 p.m. 1  AustCattle Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 3 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-2
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd 0-0-0-2
4:15p.m. 1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-0
1  Dandie Dinmont 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. Mike Jackman
2 Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
7  Schnauzer (Min) 0-5-1-1 11:30 am. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0 1  Beagle 0-1-0-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 S.CW.T. 0-0-0-1 1  PBGV 0-0-1-0
3 Staff Bull Terrier 0-2-1-0 4 Whippet 2-0-1-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds 4 Borzoi 2-1-1-0
1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. Janet Lobb 4 Trish Wolfhound 0-1-3-0
3 Rhodesian 0-0-1-2
10:45am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-0 5  Afghan Hound 0-3-2-0
10  Havanese 2-4-1-3 Group Judging Upon
3 Maltese 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. Ann Felske-Jackman
2  Pug 0-0-2-0
3 Toy Manchester 0-0-3-0 1:30 p.m. Bernese Mtn Dog 2-2-0-1
Group Judging Upon Black Russian 0-0-1-1
Completion of Breeds Boxer 0-0-0-1
Bullmastiff 0-0-2-2
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Leslie Grant Cane Corso -2-1-
Doberman Pinscher -1-0-
12:15p.m. 2  Pointer (GSH) Newfoundland
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) Portuguese Wtr Dog
2 Ret (NSDT) Rottweiler
2 Setter (English) Schnauzer (Giant)
3 Setter (Irish) Siberian Husky
1 Setter (Irish R&W) Group Judging Upon

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. Janet Lobb

12:45p.m. 2  Barbet
9  Ret (Golden)

Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. Sandra Anderson 1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1
8  Irish Wolthound 0-3-3-2
8:30am. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-2-1-0 2 Rhodesian 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0 Group Judging Upon
8  Havanese 2-2-1-3 Completion of Breeds
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Italian Greyhound 1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Sue-Ellyn Rempel
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 9:00 am. 4  Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 3 BP - Australian Shepherd 2-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0 5 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-1-2
4 Pug 1-0-3-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
4 Toy Manchester 0-0-3-1 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
5  Finnish Lapphund 2-2-0-1
10:00 am. 1  Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1 9:50 am. 7  German Shepherd 1-2-1-3
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1 1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-1 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0 5  Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
6  Cairn Terrier 1-3-2-0 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
10:45a.m. 7  Schnauzer (Min) 0-5-0-2
2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Ann Felske-Jackman
1 BP - Scottish Terrier 1-0
2 WHW.T. 2-0-0-0 11:00 am. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 BP-WHW.T. 1-0 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 12 Ret (Labrador) 1-7-2-2
2  S.CW.T. 0-0-0-2 2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-1
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Setter (Gordon) 1-0
LUNCH 3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-3-0
12:45 p.m. 10  Ret (Golden) 1-6-2-1 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Sue-Ellyn Rempel
1 Span (Field) 0-0-0-1
5 Vizlsa 0-3-1-1 1:15p.m. 7 Bernese Mtn Dog 3-3-0-1
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-0 5  Black Russian 1-2-1-1
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 2 Boxer 0-0-0-2
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0 1 BP-Boxer 0-1
1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-1 4 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-2
Group Judging Upon 2:00 pm. 4 Cane Corso 1-2-1-0
Completion of Breeds 4 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
2:15p.m. 3  Basenji 0-2-1-0 1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1  Beagle 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-1 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-2-0
4  BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-3 3 Rottweiler 2-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0 4 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-1
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 4 BP - Siberian Husky 0-4
6  Whippet 2-1-1-2 Group Judging Upon
5  Afghan Hound 0-3-2-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Borzoi 0-0-1-1



Saturday, October 22, 2016 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. Mike Jackman 1 BP - Poodle (Miniature) 0-1
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-1-0
9:30am. 2 Bulldog 0-0-0-2 1 BP - Shiba Inu 0-1
1 BP - Bulldog 1-0 3 Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0
5  Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-1 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 3 Dalmatian 0-1-1-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0 2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
4 French Bulldog 0-2-2-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
10:15a.m. 5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-3-1 Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. Phyllis Pancel 5  Black Russian 1-2-1-1
2 Boxer 0-0-0-
8:00a.m. 2  Aust Cattle Dog 2-0-0-0 1 BP- Boxer 0-1
2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0 2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
2 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-1 4 Cane Corso 1-2-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-0-1 1:10 pm. 4 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-0-1 2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 BP- Bouvier 0-1 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-2-0
2 Briard 0-0-0-2 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
8:40am. 6  Finnish Lapphund 2-3-0-1 4 BP - Siberian Husky 0-4
7  German Shepherd 1-2-2-2 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0 2:10p.m. 1  BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0 1  Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-0 2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0 1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 4 Pug 1-0-3-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
10:00 am. 2 Bulldog 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Bulldog 1-0 3:00 p.m. 1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-1-0 1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-1
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0 1 BP - Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0 5  Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
5  French Bulldog 0-3-2-0 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0
10:45a.m. 5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-3-1 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Poodle (Miniature) 0-1 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0 6  Schnauzer (Min) 0-5-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Scottish Terrier 1-0
3 Dalmatian 0-1-1-1 2 WHW.IT. 2-0-0-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1 1 BP-WHWUT. 1-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0 3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 S.CW.T. 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
LUNCH Completion of Breeds
12:30 p.m. 3 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-1



Sunday, October 23, 2016 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Sue-Ellyn Rempel 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

1 BP - Setter (Gordon) 1-0
9:00am. 3 Basenji 0-2-1-0 3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-3-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-1 Noon 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
4  BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-3 1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0 2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-1
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 1 Span (Field) 0-0-0-1
6  Whippet 2-1-1-2 9  Ret (Golden) 1-5-2-1
9:45am. 4  Afghan Hound 0-3-1-0 4 Vizlsa 0-2-1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-0

1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0

1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 1 BP- Span (Am Cocker) 0-1

6  Irish Wolfhound 1-1-3-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Rhodesian 0-0-1-2 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. Michael Guy

11:00 am. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 1:45p.m. 4 C.KC. Spaniel 1-2-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 7  Havanese 2-2-0-3
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1-1-0 1 TItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0

14 Ret (Labrador) 2-8-2-2 1 BP - Italian Greyhound 1-0
1 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-0 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0

CHANGE OF JUDGE

Ms. P. Laurens is unable to fulfill her judging assignment. With C.K.C. permission, Ms. Sue-Ellyn Rempel will
judge her entire assignment in her place.

Exhibitors affected by these changes may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of
their breeds. Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided they are entered on one of the other
days. Entries must be made ONE HOUR BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. M. Chisholm

Noon . Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

1 Senior, 2 Open

1 Open

1 Junior, 2 Seniors
2 Juniors, 2 Seniors
2 Juniors, 1 Open
2 Seniors

3 Juniors, 1 Senior

Best in Sweepstakes will be judged upon completion of all Groups.

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016
RING 2 - 1:15 p.m.

Juniors must sign up by 12:15 p.m.




CONFORMATION SANCTION MATCH
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016
immediately following Best in Show #2

hosted by the Chow Chow Fanciers of Ontario

Registration begins at 3:00 p.m.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
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Cannifton Rd.
County Rd. #37

College St. E.
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